Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-08-104 RESOLUTION SUPPORTING HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP APPLICATION TO CDBG FOR GRANT – IMPROVEMENTS TO VETERAN'S PARK

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership (HBP) has identified a project for which they will submit an application to the Monmouth County Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) for funding; and

WHEREAS, this project is within the boundaries of Veteran's Park in the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the HBP advertised a public meeting to be held on May 05, 2008 during which the public had the time and opportunity to question and make comments and suggestions to the Partnership; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands agree with the Highlands Business Partnership that the project is an excellent choice for the and will enhance the scope of and use of the park as well as help to bolster Economic Development within the Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that it hereby does support the application of the Highlands Business Partnership in its application to CDBG for Improvements to Veteran's Park.

Seconded by Mrs. Burton and adopted on the following roll call vote:

DOLL CAL	
ROLL CAL	L:
AYES:	Mrs. Burton, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Nolan, Mayor Little
NAYES:	Mr. Urbanski
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
Date: May	21, 2008NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
	Borough Clerk
I,	, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a
true copy of t	the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highland
on May 21 2	008